



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1552 of 2026

Smt Kalawati Devi

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajesh Kumar Singh, Sanjay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Sri R. P. N. Singh and Ms. Aradhana Singh, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the informant in Court today, which is taken on record.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel for the informant and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

Summon the record of trial Court.

Put up this case on 10.03.2026, as fresh, showing the name of Sri R. P. N. Singh and Ms. Aradhana Singh, as counsel for the informant.

Meanwhile, learned A.G.A. shall obtain custody certificate of the appellant.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

February 12, 2026

S Rawat